Blueprint 5
Vocabulary Test Modules 7-8 

A. Match the words with the correct definitions.
1. remove	•	• a. happening or produced once a year
2. annual	•	• b. (of a woman) carrying a developing baby
3. prevent	•	• c. to take something away
4. leisure	•	• d. the time when you are not working
5. admit	•	• e. the state of being poor
6. pregnant	•	• f. the quality of having or including many different things
7. variety	•	• g. a particular area in a country or the world
8. poverty	•	• h. to agree that you did something bad or that something bad is true
9. region	•	• i. something sold for less than its usual price or its real value
10. bargain	 •	• j. to stop something from happening or being done


B. Circle the correct answer.
11. When our bank _________ reaches $1,000, we’ll be able to afford a vacation.
	a. balance
	b. interest
	c. transaction
	d. application


12. Because of the bad weather, we’ll have to _________ the tour until tomorrow morning.
	a. overcome
	b. postpone
	c. regret 
	d. avoid


13. Do not reply to this email. This message is simply to _________ that we have received your order.
	a. bother
	b. advise
	c. provide
	d. confirm


14. The disease is unpleasant but it is rarely _________; most patients recover fully.
	a. severe
	b. fatal
	c. vital
	d. normal


15. You need not give up all your favorite foods—just have smaller _________ of them.
	a. techniques
	b. targets
	c. portions
	d. flavors


16. Your body can’t work _________ if you don’t get enough nutritious food.
	a. fortunately
	b. properly
	c. consequently
	d. particularly


[bookmark: _GoBack]17. The doctor decided to _________ Olivia’s illness with a new drug.
	a. value
	b. report
	c. purchase
	d. treat


18. It’s hard to _________ a strict diet and exercise plan, but it’s worth it in the end.
	a. rely on
	b. suffer from
	c. stick to
	d. pay off


19. There’s a(n) _________ purchase amount for credit cards at this store—you must spend at least $15.
	a. minimum
	b. average
	c. financial
	d. valuable


20. Five years after graduating, I still _________ a lot of money from my student loans.
	a. contain
	b. store
	c. prove
	d. owe





Answer Key:
A
1. c
2. a
3. j
4. d
5. h
6. b
7. f
8. e
9. g
10. i

B
11. a
12. b
13. d
14. b
15. c
16. b
17. d
18. c
19. a
20. d


